504557847 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4604557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the US APPLICATION NUMBER 14/272,636 WHICH WAS THE INCORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 032994 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT US APPLICATION NUMBER THAT SHOULD HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED IS 14/273,636.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EN-HUI YANG	05/26/2014
XIANG YU	05/26/2014
JIN MENG	05/26/2014
CHANG SUN	05/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EN-HUI YANG
Street Address:	84 MILNE DRIVE
City:	PETERSBURG ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N0B 2H0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14273636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (234)209-9175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 234-209-9172

Email: ipdocket@dkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRENT L. MOORE

Address Line 1: 4580 STEPHEN CIRCLE NW, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIDOUT-L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT L. MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/Brent L. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

PATENT 504557847 REEL: 043931 FRAME: 0511

Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

Our File: 48994-3006/3007

WORLDWIDE PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS YANG, En-hui; YU, Xiang; MENG, Jin and SUN, Chang, whose full post office addresses are respectively 84 Milne Drive, Petersburg, Ontario N0B 2H0, Canada; 268 Lemon Grass Crescent, Kitchener, ON, N2N 3R5, Canada; Apt. 409, 274 Erb Street West, Waterloo, ON, N2L 1W2, Canada; and 130 Riehm Street, Kitchener, Ontario N2E 4L3, Canada, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING TRANSPARENT COMPOSITE MODEL FOR TRANSFORM COEFFICIENTS

as described in the following applications:

14/273,636 US Application No. <u>14/272,636</u> filed <u>May 9, 2014</u> PCT Application No. <u>PCT/CA2014/050439</u> filed <u>May 9, 2014</u>

AND WHEREAS, YANG, En-hui, whose address is 84 Milne Drive, Petersburg, Ontario NOB 2HO, Canada, has acquired from the above co-inventors YU, Xiang; MENG, Jin and SUN, Chang, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **YU**, **Xiang**; **MENG**, **Jin** and **SUN**, **Chang**; hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **YANG**, **Enhui**, his successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to

said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, and in all priority rights, and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent;

AND the said **YU, Xiang**; **MENG, Jin** and **SUN, Chang** hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **YANG, En-hui**, his successors and assigns.

YU, Xiang; MENG, Jin and SUN, Chang hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to YANG, Enhui, for his sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

YANG, En-hui

Declaration of Witness

Canada

I, Nan Hu, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

YU, Xiang

Declaration of Witness

Canada

I, Nan Hu, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

Canada

MENG, Jin

Declaration of Witness

I, Nan Hu, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

Canada

SUN, Chang

Declaration of Witness

I, Nan Hu, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 043931 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 09/21/2017